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This week, Governor Brown signed into law various amendments to the 2018
California Consumer Privacy Act (CCPA) passed by the California Legislature at the
end of August. We discussed those amendments in detail in an earlier alert,

posted here.

Key amendments to the CCPA signed into law include: (1) an extended deadline of
July 1, 2020 for the California Attorney General's Office (AGO) to publish CCPA-
related regulations; (2) a change in the date that the AGO can begin enforcing the
CCPA to the earlier of either six months from the date the AGO publishes its CCPA-
related regulations or July 1, 2020; (3) immediate application of the statewide
preemption provision to avoid the potential effects of similar measures passed by
California counties or cities; (4) revisions to the provision exempting information
covered by the Gramm-Leach-Bliley Act (GLBA) or information covered by the
California Financial Information Privacy Act (CFIPA); (5) a removal of the requirement
that individuals wishing to bring a private right of action, must first notify and wait for a
response from the California AGO before proceeding with their claim; and (6)
clarification and expansion of exemptions relating to medical information.

There is a chance that further efforts to amend or modify the CCPA will take place

when the California Legislature returns to session in December 2018. We will continue

to provide updates on any such efforts.

Contact

Natasha G. Kohne
Email

San Francisco

+1 415.765.9505

Michelle A. Reed
Email

Dallas

+1 214.969.2713

Dario J. Frommer
Email

Los Angeles

+1 213.254.1270

Jo-Ellyn Sakowitz Klein
Email

Washington, D.C.

+1 202.887.4220

Diana E. Schaffner
Email

San Francisco

+1 415.765.9507

Elizabeth Marie Dulong Scott
Email

Dallas

+1 214.969.4297

Kelsey Stapler Morris
Email

Irvine

+1 949.885.4226

Tylor S. Dominguez
Practice Attorney
Email

San Francisco

+1 415.765.9543


https://www.akingump.com/en/lawyers-advisors/natasha-g-kohne.html
mailto:nkohne@akingump.com
https://www.akingump.com/en/lawyers-advisors/michelle-reed.html
mailto:mreed@akingump.com
https://www.akingump.com/en/lawyers-advisors/dario-joseph-frommer.html
mailto:dfrommer@akingump.com
https://www.akingump.com/en/lawyers-advisors/jo-ellyn-sakowitz-klein.html
mailto:jsklein@akingump.com
https://www.akingump.com/en/lawyers-advisors/diana-elizabeth-schaffner.html
mailto:dschaffner@akingump.com
https://www.akingump.com/en/lawyers-advisors/elizabeth-m-scott.html
mailto:edscott@akingump.com
mailto:edscott@akingump.com
mailto:edscott@akingump.com
mailto:edscott@akingump.com
https://www.akingump.com/en/lawyers-advisors/kelsey-s-morris.html
mailto:kmorris@akingump.com
mailto:tdominguez@akingump.com
https://www.akingump.com/en/news-insights/the-significance-to-businesses-of-the-california-legislature-s.html

	California Governor Signs Into Law Amendments to CCPA

